



2026:CGHC:27063

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4579 of 2024

M/S J.K. STONE CUTTING INDUSTRIES **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order on Board

12/09/2024	Mr. Vikram Sharma, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, Panel Lawyer for the State. Heard. Learned State counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondents and prays for three weeks' time to file reply. As prayed, list this case in week commencing from 30.09.2024. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
pwn	