



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4579 of 2024

M/S J.K. STONE CUTTING INDUSTRIES *versus* STATE OF CG

Order on Board

10/12/2025	Mr. Vikram Sharma, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. R.S. Marhas, Additional Advocate General for respondent-State. As agreed by learned counsel for respective parties, list this petition in the month of February 2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

roshan/-